PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		lame	Execution Date	
U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION			02/10/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.			
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1			
City:	Eindhoven			
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	5621 BA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Patent Number: 68192				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:				
Phone:	215-568-6400			
Email:	(215)506-6499 215-568-6400 eoffice@vklaw.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name	spondent Name: Sarah E. Galbraith/Volpe & Koenig PC			
Address Line 1:	30 South 17th	Street		
	30 South 17th			
Address Line 1:	30 South 17th Philadelphia, F	Street		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	30 South 17th Philadelphia, f ⁻ NUMBER:	Street PENNSYLVANIA 19103		

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 2000P01723WOUS

U.S. Philips Corporation a Delaware Corporation having an office at 3000 Minuteman Road, Building 1, MS 109, Andover, MA 01810, United States, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title, and interest in the following patent application to **Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.**, having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively the "Assignee"):

Application No. <u>10/129,695</u> Filing Date <u>May 8, 2002</u>

including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and all patents granted on these applications.

The Assignor will provide its cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request of and at the expense of the Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. Assignor authorizes and requests that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

Assignor certifies that it has the full right to convey the above rights.

Dated: 10 February 2012

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION

Michael E-Marion Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 027695 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 02/13/2012